In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the LIQO3
Insglvency (England &

s aoems  Notice of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

™ winding up
“ I“ ‘“\ ll“ I!U!!‘!!!um
A13 20/02/2020 #117
COMPANIES HOUSE
u_ Company details

Conpayranier [0 [1[1[7[1[2 0[5

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in fult |Cyrenians Cymru Cyf

bold black capitals.

|

I Liquidator's name
Full forenamed(s) Alun
Surname Evans
I Liquidator's address
Building name/number |45
Street |High Street
|
Post town | Haverfordwest
County/Region | Pembrokeshire
e [s[afe[1] [z[8[F
Country Wales
I Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) 0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname anather liquidator.
I Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town |[
County/Region |
i [ [T [ 111
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

womiwe (s [0t [z[a[i[s
X Rl Folr [fafelo

N

I Progress report

B The progress report is attached

H Sign and date

Liquidater's signature | Sanature .
q gnat X A/L""‘ @cu_ﬁ X
Signature date H;l—g\; l"'—ovlz EEEE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information n Important information
You do not have to give any contact information, but if All infarmation on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[ Contact name Alun Evans @ Where to send

CompEmTent Bevan Buckland LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address
| 45 High Street The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
l Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
| DX 33050 Cardiff.
[ Pt Haverfordwest

Comia pembrokeshire

’W*‘? Fl?ﬁrﬁ’_sr; n Further information

LCountry
Wales - : :
. For further information please see the guidance notes
| on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
Telephone or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
01437 760666
Checklist This form is available in an

We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative for mat. Please visit the
with information missing, forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/17 Version 1.0




CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 JANUARY 2020

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN LIQUIDATION

COMPANY NUMBER: 01171209
FORMER TRADING ADDRESS: 123-125 WALTER ROAD, SWANSEA, SA1 5RF

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE LIQUIDATOR UNDER SECTION 104A INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Year ended:- 25 January 2020

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Asset realisations

3 Explanation for any shortfall on asset realisations and assets yet to be realised

4 Expenses of the liquidation

5 Secured creditors

6 Preferential creditors

7  Unsecured creditors

8 Investigation

9 Creditors’ rights

10 Conclusion

APPENDICES

Receipts and Payments Pericd 26 January 2017 to 25 January 2020

Time and Charge Qut Summary for the Period 26 January 2017 to 25 January 2020

Time and Charge Out Summary for the period 26 January 2019 to 25 January 2020

Bevan Buckland LLP Remuneration and Disbursement Schedule (as sent to creditors with the
original administration proposals).

List of creditors

BN -

(4]

CvLe02



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 JANUARY 2020

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF

- INLIQUIDATION

ADDRESS - 123-125 WALTER ROAD, SWANSEA, SA1 §RF

COMPANY NUMBER - 01171209

REGISTERED OFFICE — 45 HIGH STREET, HAVERFORDWEST, PEMBROKESHIRE SA61 2BP

REPORT OF THE LIQUIDATOR UNDER SECTION 104A INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 The purpose of this report is to detail my acts and dealings as Liquidator and it should be read in
conjunction with my previous correspondence to creditors, in particular my final report as administrator
dated 6 February 2017 and my annual reports as liquidator dated 25 January 2018 and 25 January
2019. Altached to this report are the following appendices:-
Appendix 1 Receipts and Payments Account for the Period 26 January 2017 to 25 January
2020.
Appendix 2 Time and Charge out Summary for the Period 26 January 2017 to 25 January
2020
Appendix 3 Time and Charge Out Summary for the Period 26 January 2019 to 25 January
2020
Appendix 4 Bevan Buckland LLP Remuneration and Disbursement Schedule (as sent to
creditors with the original administration proposals}.
Appendix § List of creditors
Further explanaticns are provided below.
2 ASSET REALISATIONS
21 A comparison of the valuations of company assets is estimated in the statement of affairs sworn by the
director and actual realisations is listed below:-
Assets Estimated to realise Amount realised Difference
£ £ £
Cash at bank 130,500.41 130,500.41 0.00
Confiscation order following Nil 51,745.13 51,745.13
police investigation
Legacy Nil 19,590.29 19,580.28
Scottish Power refund Nil 149.37 149.37
Total 130,500.41 187,394.91 56,894.50
3 EXPLANATION FOR ANY SHORTFALL ON ASSET REALISATICNS AND ASSETS YET TO BE
REALISED
3.1 Legacy

3.1.1  Following my previous report the sum of £14,590.29 was received as the sum due to the company as

part of the residue of the estate.

Ccvieoz




4.1

4.2

421

422

423

CcvLe02

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 JANUARY 2020

EXPENSES OF THE LIQUIDATION FOR THE CURRENT YEAR

These are scheduled at Appendix 1 and are mostly self explanatory. As regards specific matters |
comment as follows:-

Liquidators’ remuneration

| have received authorisation from creditors via the original Administration proposals agreed on 7 April
2015 to be remunerated on a time cost basis.

Remuneration has been fixed by reference to time properly given in attending to matters arising in the
liquidation. Details of time spent and chargeable hours are as follows:-

Total Current period
26 January 2017 26 January 2019
To To
25 January 2020 25 January 2020
Hours spent 193.2 14.0
Chargeable time £23,340.50 £1,817.00

To date { have not drawn any remuneration as part of the liquidation.

In line with Rule 18.4{(1){e)(i-iii) | confirm that the remuneration anticipated to be charged is not likely to
exceed that approved by creditors. In addition | confirm that the expenses incurred or anticipated to be
incurred are not likely to exceed the details given to creditors.

A copy of “ A creditors’ guide to liquidator’s fees” published by the Institute of Chartered Accountants is

available at the following link:
https . //iwww.icaew.com/-/media/corporate/files/technical/insolvency/creditors-guides/2017/liquidations-

creditor-fee-guide-6-april-2017. ashx?la=en
and Statement of Insclvency Practice 9 (revised) is available from the Association of Business Recovery

Professionals at link:

hitps.:/fiwww.r3.org. uk/media/documents/technical library/SIPS/SIP%209%20Dec%202015.pdf . A hard

copy of both Creditors’ guides can be obtained on request from the address below.

A Copy of my firms’ Remuneration and Disbursement Schedule is also attached.

I confirm that | am bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appeintment.

A description of the routine work undertaken in the liquidation to date is as follows:-

Administration and Planning
¢ Preparing documentation required.
« Dealing with all routine correspondence.
» Maintaining physical case files.
s Review and storage.
+ Case planning and administration.
¢+ Preparing reports to creditors.

Cashiering
« Maintaining and managing the Liquidator's cashbook and bank account.

s Ensuring statutory lodgements and tax iodgement obligations are met.

Creditors
e Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations.

s Preparing reports to creditors.



424

43

431

4.4

441

51

6.1

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

8.1

9.1

9.2

CvLs02

CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPORT
25 JANUARY 2020

+ Reviewing and adjudicating on proofs of debt received from creditors.

Realisation of assets
s Correspondence with solicitors dealing with estate.

Liquidator’s disbursements

Liquidators' disbursements include the costs incurred in obtaining the records from the police. The costs
listed at the foot of the receipts and payments account remain outstanding. All were incurred in the
previous periods.

Administrator’'s costs

As noted in the final administration report the surm of £100,858.50 plus VAT representing the
administrator's remuneration is to be paid from the liquidation. To date the sum of 75,132 .41 plus VAT
has been drawn, of which £7,000 has been drawn in the current year.

SECURED CREDITORS

Secured creditors were paid in full following the sale of the properties in the administration.
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS

Preferential creditors were paid in full during the administration.

UNSECURED CREDITORS

The company liabilities are as detailed at Appendix 5.

The estimated claims as noted in the final administration report were £1,811,626.66. The claim from
WEFO was rejected in July 2017 and accordingly claims are now estimated at £414,821.81, including
employee claims.

it is anticipated that a small dividend will be paid upon the completion of the liquidation. | am unable to
provide an estimate of the amount at this time.

Claims have not been received from 45 creditors in the liquidation. The estimated amounts owed to these
creditors is as per column six of Appendix 5. A proof of debt form is attached with this report.

INVESTIGATION

I have carried out a review of the company’s affairs which included gathering the company’s books and
records and reviewing bank statements. | submitted my report to the Department of Trade and Industry
under the Company Directors Disqualification Act 19868 during the administration. | have also confirmed
with them that no changes have occurred since and accordingly no further report was required for the
liquidation. No action is currently being contemplated.

CREDITORS’ RIGHTS

Under Insolvency Rule 18.9 any unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the
concurrence of 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) request further
details of the Trustees remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report. Any secured
creditor may request the same details in the same time limit.

Additionally, under Insolvency Rule 18.34 an unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or
with the concurrence of 10% in value of the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to
challenge the amount and/or basis of the Trustee's fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or
expenses already incurred, within 8 weeks of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may make a
similar application to court within the same time limit.



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION
ANNUAL REPCRT
25 JANUARY 2020

10 CONCLUSION

10.1  All assets have now been realised and a first and final dividend will be paid to creditors within six month,

10.2 | shall report again on the conclusion of the Liquidation.

A@WG\/MI

Alun Evans
Liquidator

Bevan Buckland LLP
45 High Street
Haverfordwest

SA61 2BP

Email: bethan@bevanbuckland.co.uk

Date of appeintment — 26 January 2017

CviLeo2



CYRENIANS CYMRU CYF - IN LIQUIDATION

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

26 JANUARY 2017 TO 25 JANUARY 2020

RECEIPTS

Funds from Administration account
Confiscation order

Legacy

Scottish Power refund

(1238124 Walter Rd & Flat 3 Matthews Ct)
Interest

TRO interest

VAT

PAYMENTS

Administrator's remuneration
Administrator's pre administration costs
Administrator's statutory expenses
London Gazette notices

Legal disbursements

VAT

Balance on account

APPENDIX 1

Liquidation Liquidation Liquidation

Per Statement  26/01/17
of TO
Affairs 25/01/19

£ £
130,500 130,500.41

- 51,745.13

- 5,000.00

- 149.37
- 47.65
- 391.22

26/01/19
TO
25/01/20

£

14,590.29

87.80
461.23

TOTAL

£
130,500.41
51,745.13
19,590.29

148.37
135.45
391.22

130,500 187,833.78

15,139.32 202,973.10

The above balance has been reconciled with that held by the Royal Bank of Scotland

Unpaid Disbursements
The following expenses have been incurred

Payee

Parcelforce
VAT

cviB0z2

100,860 68,132.41 7,000.00 75,132.41
5,647 5,646.60 - 5,646.60
2,221 2,220.99 - 2,220.99
- 82.00 - 82.00
- 1563.82 - 153.82
21,672 15,144.75 1,400.00 16,644.75
130,399 91,380.57 8,400.00 99,780.57
96,453.21 6,739.32 103,192.53
but not paid by the estate
Service 26/01/2017 26/01/2019 TOTAL
provided TO TO
25/01/2019  25/01/2020
£ £ E
Collection of
records 60.63 - 60.63
12.13 - 12.13
72.76 - 72.76




APPENDIX 2

(3}pawrepo
$39) [eJ01

18021

05°0ve'ee

00°648'1

0529961

00'€0}'C

7 §)S00
a|qeabieys |eyo|

J'E6t

Gl

S¥9l

00

sinoy |ejo

uinjas
Jenuuy ; jjosAed
{Ap1oads) siapew
on193dg asen

8lL'¥Ci

05'220'9

S8y

Lsy

8¢

sioppain

buipes),

S0°L¥l

00'2¥1'2

gvl

L8

6G

S)BeSSE
JO uonesijesy

6P'ELl

00'995'01

]

gl

18 7

£

suopebnsaau)

1 A

00'S09'%

0ie

65¢

L'}

‘Buiuueid pue
uonensiviwpy

3

3

ajes Aunoy  3son eun)
obelaay

SINOH €301

(z18)
#es yoddng

® sjuesissy

(avA ‘ang)
SBUOISSB)CId

lojueg Jayio

s9beuepy

(3v) souped

uoIjIUNY YoM
10 uoneayIsSSE|D

SINOH

0202 AYVYNNVT SZ OL 2107 AUVNYT 92 AO3d FHL HO4 AMVYWINS LNO IDAUVHI GNV INIL

NOLLYAINDIT NI - A0 NEWAD SNVYINIHAD




APPENDIX 3

(3)paunepd
$99) |ej0L

662} 00°£18°1

00°S65")

0072ece

3 SIs09
e|qesabileys ejo}

o'vl

00

A

00

A

sinoy [gjoL

uinjas
|enuuy ; jjosfed
(Ajoeds) suapew
oivedg esen

0002t c0'0ci

0t

SI0}1pal)

bujpea

L2°0S) oozer

gl

'l

sjasse
40 uonesijeay

suonebisaAl|

00°5el 00542

rAI)

zolL

Buiuue|d pue
uopensiujwpy

3 3
ajed Aunoy  3sog ewny
abeloay

SINOH [B}0L

(z15)
Heyg poddng
B sjue)sissy

(avA ‘ang)
SjRUOISSB)OId

101UBS JOUYIO)

Tobeuey

{3y} souned

uoIIoUNY YoM
J0 uonesyissen

SINOH

0Z0Z AHVNNVT SZ OL 6102 AYVNNYI 92 QOIHAd FHL HO4 AUVAWAS LNO IDUVHD GNY JWIL

NOLLYQINDOIT NI - 4AD NHWAD SNYINTHAD




APPENDIX 4
BEVAN BUCKLAND LLP
INSOLVENCY CHARGE OUT RATES AND DISBURSEMENTS SCHEDULE
Effective 1 May 2014

CHARGE OUT RATES

Hourly rate
Insolvency Practitioner £340.00
Case manager £180.00
Assistant £108.00

Time charged in units of 6 minutes

DISBURSEMENT CHARGES
Meeting room hire £50 per meeting (Category 2)
Mileage 45 pence per mile (Category 2)
Photocopying No charge
Postage No charge
Document storage No charge

Ali amounts are stated net of VAT.

The following is not for creditors’ approval. It is provided for information only as a summary of
Insolvency Rule 4.1278B

REMUNERATION FOR REALISING ASSETS ON BEHALF OF A SECURED CREDITOR
FIXED CHARGE

Where the assets realised for a secured creditor are subject to a charge which when created was a
mortgage or fixed charge, the liquidator shall be entitled to such sum by way of remuneration as is
arrived at by applying the realisation scale set out in Schedule 6 to the monies received by him in
respect of the assets realised (including any sums received in respect of VAT thereon after deducting
any sums spent out of money received in carrying on the business of the company).

FLOATING CHARGE

Where the assets realised for a secured c¢reditor are subject to a charge which when created was a
floating charge, the liquidator shall be entitled to such sum by way of remuneration as is arrived at
by:-

(a) first applying the realisation scale set out in Schedule 6 to monies received by him
from the realisation of those assets (including any VAT thereon but ignoring any sums
received which are spent in carrying on the business of the company); and

(b) then by adding to the sum arrived at under sub paragraph (a) such sum as is arrived at

by applying the distribution scale set out in Schedule 6 to the value of the assets
distributed to the holder of the charge.

By35a



rge £vl
aquIEdAIcK
pun’} ajIUA
aebuypon
asnoH ajebypon

UOUUBD
vIL PN dnoeud §00

SLFFESELND

BZO0HAD/ANERY

8L¥8L

DdE 1S
ESSUBMG
1S}JBY BOSUBMS BOY

staping uowdn Ajig

EIZIIEPB

PILYIOVISHIER L PIOR/GEILEISE

8OZOAUAIANGZY

0SS Weo3

UopUoT

snau) Angsulg 1§

asnoy Aingsues 1014 W

d11 $891as JpasD AllLL seveg OfO

SED Usiug

L80509009/2€45108

LOZ00UAD/QNEY

06'089'C

NOE ¥INS

ediysayn

apiH

HOd¥00lg PESISISNOH

SeD ysivg

9980285 ¥0058/8E Y

06451 0058/6ESLEBFFO0SE/}
L09SGFODSE/BEP08.51 0058

LORZODHAIONGTY

ot'LsE

3X8 €242

el

UAMIS

S0B|d UOIXED
8snoy uobeipuad

Pl S USLICM USIBM

SS0UYLS

SOZ001ADIaNG Y

nme N
uom
ueugy Aigede) ogr

2J8D PeISpUBN]

b8680

¥O/Z00HAINETY

XSO rivs
saysusypeLLED)
maue]

SPUBH SSQID)

}ed pood SpUBH ss0U)

P $POO ||@MOH {91seD

0L0JOH/SLOD0H

EOR00HAD/OWEIY

0SS Weo3

UQpuoT}

SN2 ANgsulg g

2snoH Angsties Jool3 Yo

d 71 $891M8g Ipaud AL sexeg Or

$SOUISNE WOOBIR ) USIuG

verilgld

29/Z00HADIONEAY

98 ZEV L

ddt HHG

weying

MOY B0USRIAIY
3.1 wewng pm ideq

od 189

THX950N 0L5CZERIdN
INLOBLN 1662581 LAMS
FOEILIN ELEIBLOLMS

ITAYOON Ev2LrLPLED

ZORO0HADIANE Y

A8 ZZTUN

Aeung

peaysayes

SAQUE) SUOAID)

SSNOY SUOMD)
SUOIEDIUNWWOoAIS) SSe|D WL

spolold AUy $581D

YEMLOOTHAD

L DZ00HAD/aNE/IY

(paajesed jok J0u
wiejo pajews3

}
PoAIS2 O0d

SSIppY

Auedwosn

184 Je)ddng

Jaung

§ XIGN3ddV

SHOLIGIYD JO 1SN

NOILVHLSININQY NI - JAD NUAAD SNIVNINAD



NSE L¥S

Basuemsg

aljusd UMY

Juswedaq aouBul JBIYSED JOIYT)

Basuems D70

KOV L209/ER
091Z209/45681209/67¥E0Z09

PZO/Z00HAIQNE V!

26'L6TT

dsezo
mofise|s

Aenp opueRy |

J3mod ysioos

6L0LL1G9606/62064 159696
/EL0BLLO06O6/LL0G¥LLSL96/
010081 99696/087/£2000¥8S

£2OZ00HAD/ANEIV

Z90LL)

ars 60d

JueseH

£l 08 Od

anuay sjusAey 33

(oslems) 35¢

{0LEE0EZ L6¥/Z00SEY9LE

ZZOZOOHADIANETY

Z9'8be’L

4M6 VS
BISUBMS

UOUIBSIOn
ajejs3 (ewsnpul yoobuwen
ABMA XiuBoyd

138

Z00MAD

}ZOZ00HAD/OWE/IV|

96'€59

Y6 E1aN
8UAL uodn ejseomeN
ted YUoN

afieg

2854544001

0TOZ00HAD/ANE/IV|

sEg 114D

wpies

sleIS3 [BLISNPU] MNIET
PEOY UBpIOH

[BLIOIUBT Byl

O001HAD

S1OZ00HAD/ANE3Y

9eTIr'E

CEE 2R
Hpmlg
ilepuA i1se3

- sbugenay)

LI ssanip

£0002

81OZ00EA/ANEAY

4>4:743

rgs Lvs
BBsUBMS |G
Jazausq3

suog g Aa 4

9ZV66/6.086/8208
6/261.6/01896/C1596/5/0¥6

LIOZ00HAD/QWE/IY

00'LEY

Ve rISS
uopyseg
peoy Aeig seny

BlOUNY BOILUGY

Or6LE6GLEL

91O/Z008AD/ANERY

0000005

NS VS
EISUBMG
RemsBupy syl ¢1-2
Bilems AL

18 eemo

SIOROOMADIQNEAY

Nr§ ivs

BISUEMS
AemsBuny ey} gl-2
elems AL

dnoso) Buisnoy Bleme

YLO00ADIS/EL/LOLBY
BE/SPQL L/BE/ LOZLL/BESTR0L

FIOZ00UAD/ONEAY

pe'8.le

HLil LIS

ousieply

PECY BUOIIA OF — ¥

P11 15810 Aleq

YHMA-LYPE-AD1Y isadasid se0iAeg Jewoisny

P JsauD AlleQ

EIDE00HADIONE/FY

LEEISE

YV Z1OH
LG
18a41s UBiH
BZ BOIID

PH1iN) Dvad

LIZ126
ZOvYi6466)6Z0YF/9EZZ6Z0
PrIS0082620FPI038F 26200

Z1S/200dAD/aNE/IY

621zl

. ING LVYS
EQSUBMS

proas sbpupes

18082/92262

PECYH J9JIBM 2

CtORZO0OHAD/AWERY




SYE §42
Hped
JBIEMIIES
pE0oY AIngUoN
8snoH AnguoN

NUWAD WIOWAD

9€£D/200HAD/aNE IV

19'LL

91528

weybuiuwag

MOy edwe]

juiog ejdway

Joo|4 pag

Joukel] saiqbag O

SIOIAISG B)SEAN g

SEDZO0HAIQNE/SY

0Z°G11

vd0 €dH
BJyspIOjLIBH
uopSuinog
BUET USpUNE|4
mopeap Buoq

i saueydepy|

FEOZ008ADIANEIY

DVE EVS
casuems

UOUN PIBys)ioH £

P subisaq eARBIOqEII0D)

Laruys smaupen 1S

CEQZ00HADIONE/ Y

00'vZ8

V35 24D
Yipsen

198115 I1BPUA )
1seg sBuniep syL

pi sddy ssauomn

825101

LEDZORIADIQNEY

ZYS prdN

uame

UBJGWIMT)

81eisg [BUISNpu| 8jeabuudg
ZL 2 i Shun

ABolouyoay Ui suonnog

€00¥AD

BZO/200HAD/ONE/IY

00°000°)

178 ZvS
easuBMg

g

MBI/ SPUBpUEd |E

UOJSULOT BRUPUY SN

BTO/C00HADIANEY

sry 218
auysweybBuong
sabod ajois

HH eg

}ed ucyag

P s80IABS
[BIOURLL] SUBLLSIG

656908y

LTOROOHADIQNG/ 3V

00°ZL¥'e

Hv8 9vS
BOSLUBMG

}ed asudigjuz

Repp Kapep

B SSOUISNG SPISUSIEAA
BNoTD) SINUBA

SJOWSHIOS 42T

150851

QZORNHAD/ONESY

00°000'L

arg eHD
Ry
PJOIRIY

8UET YYD
ASNOYPOOAA

P17 LWEUM, SR

S102/EE0009L

SZO/Z00KAD/ANE/Y

00'000'}

ZH0 240

Bipren

eelg ueezyy

unas sajelisibew ajea su pue Yipien
10014 pig

s|eunqu Juawhodws sajeps

SiBungu L
wawkodwg satesn

S10Z/EE00081

SZO/200HAD/ONE/AY|




Q0IE6'S

ars eHD
Jesayn
PSP

SueT yanyy
SN0YPOOM

PIT WERIUM $lIIT

HooS s(laweq Ovd

CSDZ00UAANG/3Y

9tEL

A6 LAQ

feppng
£16% 09 Od
104U0J YPRIY

[o4ucy) 1s3d [Ploway

1000/688L81L00/£€0

LSORZ00UAIIANGAY

NYE LNK

InH

S61 X08 Od
ajuen siuswied

e 9sdyog

¥61iL6)

OSDTO0YANANE/TY

91'088

MD¥ ZeSda

10)sug

«40ig

Asjpeug

PEOY Yed peec)
HNOD PoOMSIBLI0Ig
BSN0H poompay

P [oysUg sJope4 Aqqig

LO0/6TE000

LPOIR00HADIGNE/SY

0Z6L¥e

T 1YS
Basuems
aJopue]
PeoY WieeN EZZ/ECT

Aunoeg ukipy

444]

PD/Z00UADAINGY

8Z'6EL'}

HOS ¥1L40
Hipey

peoy poomsye
e A UMD

349 losouy

SYO/Z00YADIANE/AY

00°SLS

H1S I¥S

BasuEmg

1884lg jesueN pi/el
ueaung Jaboy A1

NWAD spueg

SelL

EFO/E00HADIANARY

HN9 OLAM
UOJCWBLHOACAA
spue|jpecig
unog Auuy |

pieojang s funqsuleg

96l

ErORO0YADIQNE/ZY

e AN

are Lsvs
yuogquey

Sjec) S30UUY
ulle 8sNOH MaN

Pt
21BN 1000 BIED BOOUL

NYMSIHAD

HPORZ00HAD/QNERY

00'0L2

YAV PVS
EasUBMS
uoUIasIoG)

BUEY WepAW

SIS SED WNUNEID

OFO/Z00BAD/AWE Y

0088

OHe 1ys
E9sUBMG

PeoY JoHem o

EVINBT
[EjuaUaiAug Yoal 1S3d

BEDEOOHAD/ANE/FY

00062

a2y vvs
BISUBMG

UQUIBSIOS
abeyia sjebsusant
aesfudd j1o0H §

saoiAeg Bulues))
MOPUIA VBWADUBH

BEOZ00HAIIANERY




L8'69p

d46 L¥S

BasUBMG

sled asudispy

ABAA XIUBOYS

aluay ssewisng mogquiey
FERIC

PS3d

EBG8/YPS8/L598

B90ZQ0UANONE/3Y

ov'ocz

4AG FM
uopuc

PECY YSIH HOIMSIUD 995
0014 pUNQID) §

Buip(ing sed ¥OMsIyD

sa|Bolouyoa) pauUN S1LO

SESOPSOL S1Y

890/2004AD/ANEAY

L4°96€'S

296 2vs
easuEmS

Apavg
PECH Jomos) o

SUNLISYI0T SIBUaN

61629
[B6¥E9/¥IEE9/96979/066€9

L9900 AIANG/Y

65°16L°G

031 19H
ojefouey
ANUBAY BLUORIA §
8SNOH OND

ONJ

VOSPZS084N/ZZ9tH084N

999/Z000ADHANE/AY

400 otvs
uoibipauen
uouselaqy

2/enbg ueqiy 1.z

INYSABAA

£99/200HADIOWEAY

avs gxg

10S gNQ

NHII
wawalievew 1q8q

JHAH

9./8602 5.0

29DZ00YADIANETY

NdS IS
BOSUEMS

PeoY JSlEM S

PI1 (S81RAN) WH Anuey

F9DZOOHAMANG Y

00000

Xa¥ 8MO
aliysayd
YAmyuoN

Bnuany uoIBuLpg
L1 X08 Od

P¥] GEl00T

090/200uA/ANEAY

007000+

ZNE ¥140
Bipe)
fepp UmoIn

sNoH sanedwoy)

60ZLL1Y

659/2000AD/aNEAY

392 LvS
BASUBMG

ame | |0eH

se|9 AN

UNoD saukeH /1

SOUOL JOARI] I

BSO/Z00UADONEAY

08'8g

20| edn
abpuax

peoy pieid 1eoud
2snoH pongeg

PYf 1%)01d SIGIO

HHIESENO

SSORZ00UADIANEIY

00°0g

wnyinpy Jobo

HOLVYIN

SSO/C00HAD/ONERY

ZTBEL'L

4ré 1449
WpaRY
PEOH |eJpBYIED

KD YAl sy L

HOLYIN

PSO/C00UAD/ANEAY

00'yE8T

3" AOD BSSUBMSTISUBAD BlIUY
BOSUEMS j0 Aunes B A1
wes ] sjdoad Bunioddng

SUBAT] Byuy

HOLYW

£5D/Z00WAD/aNERY




Lhes

1ar 5vS

EasUBMS

eleis3 |eUISNpU] YoBHSEUD 4
AemsBuny ay)

Auedwos Jseg swinH ay)

TR

985/200HAD/ANE/Y

Ddi5vS
BOSUBMG

aipuay
amy-1A-sA

ysiep einey

[4}

SBOZO0UAD/QNE/IY

NIZ tVS
EDSUBMS

Pe0y ELOW 0Z-84
o3uNn

| )

¥Zizi

YRO/ZO0HAD/ANEAY

CeELL

HX1 €943

Anydizes

2115 |BUISNDU| Wia)Seap
2019

dneu gHd

£685L1818

EF/T00-AD/ANEIY

00°004

ZXZ BAD
yHOM LD

uojaselg
g Aeqqy

JIsunog
S.ejjap auInbg jeuoleN

159

+8DZ00HAD/ANEAY

00°0ZE'Y

re oLvs

yean

suuew Aasier
aoeua) Asjusy g1

swalWdoaaag BRIy

THAD/ZHAD

08/2000A0/AWERY

dNL ZeVS
usypBULED

BipasefiueN
uued Aga

DD auinb3 WAL uAiyAg

a4

BLD/ZO0HAD/QNEAY

OX9 EVM

uoiBuLess

}ed poomydng

aoeld Jeyemabpug zog

wnatolad 142

OLLvESE

LLDZO0HADITNEAY

TN TN

Z35 ¥Na
19)s€0UOQ
peoy uewoy
8SNOH Uewoy

SJayyg 8soty

LOZBZ08ZS00S

SL/Z00HADIGNEY

95°98€

SH6 9
uopuo
YNLUSIBWHLEH

pECy Jojlsduey) 0f

ifsuncs Aejes ysiwg

SIPSIONIS

PLORZOQUADIANEAY

FA

NG 268
yolppey
L5191 X0g Od

pay ewhig

£200695

ELDTO0HAD/GNEIY

09459}

170 €40

Wpsed

sugjlaNIS

PEQY UBIHO] BoUM

J3BM US[3M

POZBLOLE/IDETSTOP/OZ
BOEYRE/OSOE | BEY/CECOBELY

CLZO0UADIANETY

170468

N3Z 7194
ajysyseg
Angman

UoIOBUUCY Bl

B8SNOH SUOJEPOA

3UQJRpOA

HOO0Q/SE L 1 260ET

FLOEQOUAD/ANGAY




—

L8128 LY

E0ZITHY
81'609'05¢€

SWIep 8oL

(paaieoal 134 Jou) SWIB pajewnse (gj04
Panad2) $Q0d 18101

AR

saeAojdwg

VNZ 04D
uopAciD

peoy llembuig 21

BIUESSIBUIY WED ) JUSLUSSASSY

PUNZ LONISSI0IY LIOISUBY

L6OZ00UAD/ONB3Y

N88 9AQ
SPUBIPIN I1SaM

puojumsBury
18845 UbiH | ¥Z

NO'3

HdEJDIEY

0E2/Z00HA/aNEY

Q49 98
weyBung
Kemsuassnp

lioug syl g1
FSNOH vouus)
40014 P
OIS aoueuly

pung
5uBINSU| [BUCHEN AU | |

LOZFEO0OND

689/2004AD/ANE/3Y

L1°L0°9} paelay

oW Buipuny ueedainy
USIIM, PuelAY JR19d

88O/T00UADIANE/IY

ook

NH¥ SvS

E3sUBMG

Laensai0y

B [eUISNPU| ISSAN BOSUEMS
peoy uamplid

P Uouesios) a4 ApD)

1 LLE/B0YE/B05E

LBOIT00UAD/ANG/AY




